or superseded will not be deemed, except as so modified or superseded, to constitute part of this prospectus supplement.

   You may request a free copy of these filings by writing or telephoning us at the following address:

Ameren Corporation
Attention: Secretary's Department
P.O. Box 66149
St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149
Telephone: (314) 621-3222

   Copies of these filings are also available from our website at http://www.ameren.com. We do not intend this internet address to be an active
link or to otherwise incorporate the contents of the website into this prospectus supplement or the accompanying prospectus.

 CONSOLIDATED RATIOS OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

   The information in this section supplements the information in the "Consolidated Ratios of Earnings to Fixed Charges" section on page 3 of
the accompanying prospectus.

   Our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 was 4.03.

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our consolidated capitalization (including short-term debt) as of September 30, 2015 and as adjusted to give
effect to the issuance of the senior notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of the net proceeds from the senior notes as
described under "Use of Proceeds."

As of September 30, 2015

Amount

Percent of
Total

Capitalization As Adjusted

Percent of
Total

Capitalization
As Adjusted

(in millions) (in millions)
Short-term debt(a) $ 783 5.5% $ %
Long-term debt (including current maturities):
   % senior notes due 2020 � �
   % senior notes due 2026 � �
Other long-term debt (including current maturities) 6,376 44.5

Total short-term debt and long-term debt (including current
maturities) 7,159 50.0
Noncontrolling interests 142 1.0 142
Total Ameren Corporation stockholders' equity 7,014 49.0 7,014

Total capitalization $ 14,315 100.0% $ 100.0%

(a)

Edgar Filing: AMEREN CORP - Form 424B3

11

Consists of commercial paper issuances under our commercial paper program.

S-6

Edgar Filing: AMEREN CORP - Form 424B3

12

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate the net proceeds from the sale of the senior notes offered by this prospectus supplement (after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and our other expenses of the offering) will be approximately $   million. We intend to use the net proceeds of
this offering to repay a portion of our short-term debt, consisting of commercial paper issuances. On November 13, 2015, our commercial paper